Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190227 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T2729 District:02

Counties: SUWANNEE

Road Name: SR 8 (I-10)

Limits: AT US 90 INTERCHANGE EXIT 275 AND CR 137 INTERCHANGE

Project(s): 43499715201(*) Federal Aid No: D218024B

Project(s): 43499815201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.722 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/27/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.722 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $2,272,531.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Railroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for more
information.

The improvements under this contract consist of lighting and other incidental construction on SR 8 (I-10) at US 90 Interchange
Exit 275 and CR 137 Interchange, in Suwannee County.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 1- 1
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Lighting
0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0630- 2-15
0635- 2-11
0639- 1-122

0641- 2-12
0715- 1-12
0715- 1-13
0715- 4-15

0715- 7-11
0715-19- 13
0715-500- 1
0715-500- 2

0715-518-150

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T2729
Description

MOBILIZATION (43499715201)

MOBILIZATION (43499815201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43499715201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43499815201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43499715201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43499815201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43499715201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43499815201)

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT
PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LOAD CENTER, F&l, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 120'
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH & INSTALL, HIGH
MAST

LIGHT POLE COMP- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&l, DOUBLE ARM, POLE TOP
MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 50

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
LS
LS
LS

LF
LF
LF
EA
AS

EA
LF
LF
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
20,370.000
19,290.000
21.000
21.000
3,660.000
2.000
589.290
532.430
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

16,278.000
12,556.000
410.000
121.000
2.000

2.000
77,494.000
20,414.000

79.000

2.000
15.000
80.000
15.000

1.000
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